PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Darren Murrey	03/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DropStation, Inc.
Street Address:	4630 16th Street E.
Internal Address:	Suite B-13/B-14
City:	Fife
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98424

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6882269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)622-7485

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: samantha.pak@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: Samantha C. Pak, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 601 Union Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2352

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 536152-2100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samantha C. Pak, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=PatentAssignment#page1.tif source=PatentAssignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020794 FRAME: 0614

500513677

40.00

CH \$40

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This is an assignment of the patent identified below and made by Darren Murrey, a citizen of the United States, with a mailing address of 4630 16th Street East, Suite B-13/B-14, Fife, WA 98424 ("Assignor"), to DropStation, Inc., a Washington corporation, located at 4630 16th Street East, Suite B-13/B-14, Fife, WA 98424 ("Assignee").

Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the following United States Patent ("Patent"):

<u>Title</u>	U.S. Patent No.	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Inventor</u>
System and Method for Remotely Coordinating the Secure Delivery of Goods	6,882,269	July 12, 2001	Eli Moreno

Assignor has agreed to assign the Patent to Assignee:

- l. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and to any patent application, including any and all provisional, divisional, reissue and continuation, substitute, continuation-in-part, reexamined patents, and other applications or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all Patent or Patents in the United States or in any foreign country, together with all rights and causes of action pertaining thereto. The right, title and interest are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignor shall take such additional action as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effect this assignment, to cause the same to be made of record, and to assist and cooperate with Assignee in any proceedings involving the Patent or the invention described therein.

PATENT REEL: 020794 FRAME: 0615

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated below:

Effective this 10th day of March, 2008 at Seattle, Washington.

Darren Murrey

Printed Name

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
) ss	
COUNTY OF KING)	

On this 2 day of March, 2008, before me personally appeared Darren Murrey, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of Darren Murrey, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he was authorized to execute said instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

My appointment expires:

SEADOCS:322183.1

RECORDED: 04/14/2008

PATENT REEL: 020794 FRAME: 0616